
235,801 -11.7 16,826 16,898 0.4

40,421 0.8 Adult 15,158 15,452 1.9

195,380 -13.9 Juvenile 1,668 1,446 -13.3

Male 13,303 13,372 0.5

Female 3,523 3,526 0.1

42,495 35,030 -17.6

Adult 36,598 29,940 -18.2

595 16.2 Juvenile 5,897 5,090 -13.7

Firearm 466 23.0 Male 29,079 25,250 -13.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 64 33.3 Female 13,416 9,780 -27.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 27 12.5 300,118 213,503 -28.9

Other 38 -37.7 Adult 283,931 202,034 -28.8

3,821 -9.5 Juvenile 16,187 11,469 -29.1

Firearm 61 -27.4 Male 225,219 160,781 -28.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 49 -7.5 Female 74,899 52,722 -29.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 3,321 -3.2 359,439 265,431 -26.2

Other 390 -40.5

6,872 -14.3

Firearm 2,454 -17.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 512 -8.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 3,202 -11.4 82 95 15.9

Other 704 -19.5 10 12 20.0

29,133 6.5 919 911 -0.9

Firearm 10,379 26.3 498 441 -11.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 5,216 3.8 7,963 8,205 3.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 4,218 -3.7 76 61 -19.7

Other 9,320 -4.3 41,690 42,125 1.0

27,001 -12.6 841 793 -5.7

Forced Entry 13,383 -12.9 205 262 27.8

No Forced Entry 11,410 -11.9 52,284 52,905 1.2

Attempted Entry 2,208 -14.3

148,658 -16.1

Pocket Picking 689 -41.7

Purse Snatching 470 -20.9

Shoplifting 34,124 -13.1

From Motor Vehicle 42,579 -14.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 12,323 -16.8

Bicycles 7,079 -0.8

From Building 10,346 -28.1

From Coin Oper. Dev. 268 -18.5

All Other 40,780 -17.7

19,721 4.4

235,801 -11.7

Note: Population estimates and corresponding crime rate calculations are 

available only for the Annual reporting period.

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft 18,885

Miscellaneous 141,718,363 19,133,062

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 267,149

TOTAL VALUES 615,064,597 205,003,973

329

Consumable Goods 10,445,902 447,774

49,572

Livestock 393,825 115,824

7,133

Firearms 3,900,308 710,525

14,389

Household Goods 6,021,360 597,955

49,949

Office Equipment 11,481,886 1,406,624

14,808

TVs, Radios, Stereos 7,911,815 477,084

Clothing & Furs 12,174,087 979,040

594

Burglary 30,899

15,371

Property Information Values

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

39,290

Motor Vehicles 320,131,539 178,081,118

177,245

Currency, Note, Etc. 47,403,408 900,150

1,181

Jewelry, Precious Metals 53,482,104 2,154,817

PROPERTY TYPE
STOLEN RECOVERED

VALUE VALUE

2,577

INDEX OFFENSES

Aggravated Assault 27,367

Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 8,017

Murder

2,967

Manslaughter

561

Rape

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

8,219

3,432

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2019

9,740

TOTAL OFFENSES

Total Violent Crime 40,120

2019

4,382

Simple Stalking

12,951

Fondling

874

Aggravated Assault

24
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for the first half of 

2020.  This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 11/10/2020.

Total Index Crime 267,149 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2019 2020
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2019 2020

Percent 

Change

2020 Percent 

Change

53

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2020 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

655

61

3,615

Total Property Crime 227,029

Rape 4,224

TOTAL ARRESTS

84

Murder 512

Part II Offense Arrests

379

48

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

2020 Percent 

Change

5,026



0.8

269,675

263,900

242,257

227,029

-3.4

-2.1

-8.2

-6.3

-13.92020

2019

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - June 2020

195,380

-3.4

-2.0

-8.0

-5.4

-2.9

-1.1

-6.8

-11.7

43,438

42,940

40,024

267,149

235,801

40,120

40,421

0.2

Violent Crime % Change

Property 

Crime % Change

2016

2017

2018

Year

Index Total 

Crimes

313,113

306,840

282,281

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

95

12

911

441

8,205

61

42,125

793

262

52,905

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

187

90

10,457

Parent

17

0

54

28

866

3

5,238

102

13

6,321

81

5

1,420

18

8,629

Spouse

25

2

4,287

Sibling

6

1

98

69

668

1

3,244

58

9

4,154

126

780

4

3,080

49

Child

16

3

216

13 7

3,474

Cohabitant

14

4

105

11

2,129

17

12,012

171

60

14,523

205

165

597

1

2,429

11

1

Family

58

Other

168

70

9,689

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

59

6

263

86

5,539

42

25,289

250

116

31,650

152

37

1,745

17

7,493

Other

6

1

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

171

1

49

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

522

TOTAL ABANDONED

38

15

4

0

14

4

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
5,018

VEHICLE RECOVERY

54

ARSON

16

9

0

0

5

2

4

13

0

5

TOTAL INHABITED

152

73

4

1

57

40

23

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2020 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

16

30

TOTAL 18,321

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
8,752

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

4,551

84

2

86


