CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



State of Florida

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

January - June 2020

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for the first half of 2020. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 11/10/2020.

Crime Volume

MEASURE	2019	2020	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	267,149	235,801	-11.7
Total Violent Crime	40,120	40,421	0.8
Total Property Crime	227,029	195,380	-13.9

Offense Totals

				Percent
INDEX	OFFENSES	2019	2020	Change
Murde	r	512	595	16.2
	Firearm	379	466	23.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	48	64	33.3
	Hands/Fists/Feet	24	27	12.5
	Other	61	38	-37.7
Rape		4,224	3,821	-9.5
	Firearm	84	61	-27.4
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	53	49	-7.5
	Hands/Fists/Feet	3,432	3,321	-3.2
	Other	655	390	-40.5
Robber	y	8,017	6,872	-14.3
	Firearm	2,967	2,454	-17.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	561	512	-8.7
	Hands/Fists/Feet	3,615	3,202	-11.4
	Other	874	704	-19.5
Aggrav	ated Assault	27,367	29,133	6.5
	Firearm	8,219	10,379	26.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5,026	5,216	3.8
	Hands/Fists/Feet	4,382	4,218	-3.7
	Other	9,740	9,320	-4.3
Burglar	ту	30,899	27,001	-12.6
	Forced Entry	15,371	13,383	-12.9
	No Forced Entry	12,951	11,410	-11.9
	Attempted Entry	2,577	2,208	-14.3
Larcen	/	177,245	148,658	-16.1
	Pocket Picking	1,181	689	-41.7
	Purse Snatching	594	470	-20.9
	Shoplifting	39,290	34,124	-13.1
	From Motor Vehicle	49,949	42,579	-14.8
	Motor Vehicle Parts	14,808	12,323	-16.8
	Bicycles	7,133	7,079	-0.8
	From Building	14,389	10,346	-28.1
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	329	268	-18.5
	All Other	49,572	40,780	-17.7
Motor	Vehicle Theft	18,885	19,721	4.4
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	267,149	235,801	-11.7

Note: Population estimates and corresponding crime rate calculations are available only for the Annual reporting period.

Arrest Totals

ARREST TYPE	2019	2020	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	16,826	16,898	0.4
Adult	15,158	15,452	1.9
Juvenile	1,668	1,446	-13.3
Male	13,303	13,372	0.5
Female	3,523	3,526	0.1
Property Offense Arrests	42,495	35,030	-17.6
Adult	36,598	29,940	-18.2
Juvenile	5,897	5,090	-13.7
Male	29,079	25,250	-13.2
Female	13,416	9,780	-27.1
Part II Offense Arrests	300,118	213,503	-28.9
Adult	283,931	202,034	-28.8
Juvenile	16,187	11,469	-29.1
Male	225,219	160,781	-28.6
Female	74,899	52,722	-29.6
TOTAL ARRESTS	359,439	265,431	-26.2

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2019	2020	Percent Change
Murder	82	95	15.9
Manslaughter	10	12	20.0
Rape	919	911	-0.9
Fondling	498	441	-11.4
Aggravated Assault	7,963	8,205	3.0
Aggravated Stalking	76	61	-19.7
Simple Assault	41,690	42,125	1.0
Threat/Intimidation	841	793	-5.7
Simple Stalking	205	262	27.8
TOTAL OFFENSES	52,284	52,905	1.2

Property Information Values

rioperty information values						
PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE				
Currency, Note, Etc.	47,403,408	900,150				
Jewelry, Precious Metals	53,482,104	2,154,817				
Clothing & Furs	12,174,087	979,040				
Motor Vehicles	320,131,539	178,081,118				
Office Equipment	11,481,886	1,406,624				
TVs, Radios, Stereos	7,911,815	477,084				
Firearms	3,900,308	710,525				
Household Goods	6,021,360	597,955				
Consumable Goods	10,445,902	447,774				
Livestock	393,825	115,824				
Miscellaneous	141,718,363	19,133,062				
TOTAL VALUES	615,064,597	205,003,973				

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

January - June 2020

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change
2016	313,113	-3.4	43,438	-2.9	269,675	-3.4
2017	306,840	-2.0	42,940	-1.1	263,900	-2.1
2018	282,281	-8.0	40,024	-6.8	242,257	-8.2
2019	267,149	-5.4	40,120	0.2	227,029	-6.3
2020	235,801	-11.7	40,421	0.8	195,380	-13.9

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES						Other			
	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	95	25	17	16	6	11	14	6	59
Manslaughter	12	2	0	3	1	1	4	1	6
Rape	911	81	54	216	98	205	105	152	263
Fondling	441	5	28	126	69	165	11	37	86
Aggravated Assault	8,205	1,420	866	780	668	597	2,129	1,745	5,539
Aggravated Stalking	61	18	3	4	1	1	17	17	42
Simple Assault	42,125	8,629	5,238	3,080	3,244	2,429	12,012	7,493	25,289
Threat/Intimidation	793	187	102	49	58	58	171	168	250
Simple Stalking	262	90	13	13	9	7	60	70	116
TOTAL OFFENSES	52,905	10,457	6,321	4,287	4,154	3,474	14,523	9,689	31,650

ARSON						
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED			
Single Occupied Residence	152	38	16			
Other Residence	73	15	9			
Storage	4	4	0			
Industrial/Manufacturing	1	0	0			
Commercial	57	14	5			
Community/Public	40	4	2			
All Other Structures	23	16	4			
Motor Vehicles	84	30	13			
Other Mobile	2	1	0			
Other	86	49	5			
TOTAL	522	171	54			

VEHICLE RECOVERY				
	Number			
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	8,752			
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	4,551			
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	5,018			
TOTAL	18,321			